SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/0‘?{ ’%*’C Lo VS. /\Ja?gte;,
NO._4$-/& ED NO. 4 S5 -/0  JD DATETIME OF SALE Sﬁﬂx‘/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $150.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ NE.SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE

SHERIFF’S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM .
COPIES 35,00
NOTARY $ 1S 08
TOTAL #*#ksoksoidonimxs sk sk hxs® ¢ 305’,60
WITB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 575706 e
TOTAL *#%xssskxsbssnkisrssnn ¢ /5 0L
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) #1000
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL ###xsckdsdkskdrdonionionkss g .. i
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORQO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ S

TOTAL ********************** S S:,QC?

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S
WATER 20§

TOTAL *##kkkaonkksimbkkkdaxs ¢ —_

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. g
S—'__‘-‘_ LY
TOTAL PR EEE RS LR $ / g Oc) o
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g S /300

;-.-i.:’: F»f%k’"‘ " 7 /;} 7L o0



APR-08-2010 FRI 09:46 AM Udren |-y

UDREN 1.4

WOODCREST

FAX NO. 856842R8007 P. 01/01

-

W OFFICES, P.C,
CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODPCREST ROAD, SUTTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NE W JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669, S400
MARK L UDRENY FAX: 856, 669 . 5399 PENNSILVANIA OFFICE
ALAN M. MINA T Oww» FREDDIE MAC

* Wt
DA e
YYAPMITIED Po
SRLOMITIED NI B4
TINA MARIE RICH
UFFILE ADAINISTHATAR

April &, 2010

Sent wvia telefax #570-389-

Columbia County Sheriff' g
Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburyg, pa
ATTN: Sheriff

17818

Re: BAC Home Loans
Servieing Lp

va.

DES?GNHJIH)CUL%GEI
eV AL ) COUNSEL

}&&m&mmﬂmmrvnEWJﬂurr

Servicing,

PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE

5625

Of fice

Tim Chamberland/Wendy

LP £/k/a Countrywide Home Loans

Clyde R. Nagle and Donna L. Nagle

Columbia County C.C.P. No.
1 West Maple
2010

Premigeg:

35 Dare: May 26

ZOlO—CV—llS/qs-ED—EOIU
Eoad, Berwick, PA 13403

Deay Sheriff

Please STAY the Sheriff’'s

Tim Chamberland/Wendy:

Sale scheduled for May 26, 2010,

Sale is Stayed for the following reason:




04/09/2010

14:50 BERWICK JOINT SEWF® (FAX)15707528479 P.002/003

April 9,2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME
LOANS SERVICING LP

VS.

CLYDE R. NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE

DOCKET # 45ED2010 JD #115JD2010

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #133274 for the property located at 1 W
Maple Lane Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2010 is $180.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

M@ub/mo%
Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Oppertunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an Eciua! Oﬁ)portum’ty Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570} 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

i

o L) = Lt
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
FHOWE COLRT HOUSE - PaO. AOX 180 T HOLIK PHONE
LET) 389-5622 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5T PE4-H000

*AN (570) FE0-5623

Tuesday, March 30, 2010

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HONE LOANS
SERVICING LP

VS

CLYDE R. NAGLE

DONNA L. NAGLE

DOCKET # 435ED2010 JD # 115ID2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherits Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notity this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel [ree to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



TIMOTHY T. CHAMSERLAIN

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLUSE - PO, BOX 38U 4 HOUR PHONE
W57 AEDG022 HLOOGMSRLRG, PA 17815 570 THkd-k 100
FAKX: (570} 1ER-5625

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A Docket# 45ED2016
COUNTRYWIDE HONE LOANS SERVICING
LP

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLYDE R. NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 05, 2010. AT 10:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UJPON DONNA NAGLE AT 1 WEST MAPLE LANE. BERWICK BY
HANDING TO DONNA NAGLE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORTGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, APRIL 05, 2010

[ w@ B} Tty T Chown ki

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Notarial Seal QHERIH
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public / Z
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA X / d,{gz
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 P D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF

UJDREN [LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NI 08003-3620



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 FIOLHK PINGINE
1570 380-5622 BLOOMASELURCG, PA 17815 1570 TS0 300
FAN: [570) 705-5625

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A Docket # 45ED2010
COUNTRYWIDE HONE LOANS SERVICING
LP

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CLYDE R. NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, TTIIS MONDAY_ APRIL 05, 2010, AT 10:55 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CLYDE NAGLE AT | WEST MAPLE LANE. BERWICK BY HANDING TO

DONNA NAGLE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
TIIS MONDAY, APRIL 05, 2010 'T" . 2 ! .
A Lt Qe X

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial Seal SHERIFT-
SARAH JANE KL\NGAMAN /7 | >
Notary Public oA // %
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia COU%’Ey2012 X L ZE
My Commission Expires September 30, P DANGELS

DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HIL1., NJ 08003-3620



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2010

PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, I.P F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HONE LOANS SERVICING LP

DEFENDANT CLYDE R.NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN ILAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CLYDE NAGLE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

| WEST MAPLE LANFE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON DG A N GLE

RELATIONSHIP Liry e IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢¥-0r-7¢ TIME 705§  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
DEPUTY /éii-&l '-—D{/,/d DATE (D¢ ¢5. 70




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: P. ’ANGELQO SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE HONE LOANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT CLYDE R.NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONNA NAGLE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1 WEST MAPLE LANE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Z20 rps ) A7) EE
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 04 ¢{¢o TIME ZoS5< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA XPOB ___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, I.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HONE I.OANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT CLYDE R.NAGLE
DONNA .. NAGLE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOILN AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 27 ST S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFECATION
DATEC % €5 /& TIME € ¢ ge MILEAGE OTIHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB ¥ POE__ CCSO__

B. TIOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

el |
Y
DEPUTY /ﬂfm %,&’ DATE €% &5 R




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRY WIDE, HONE LOANS SERVICING P
DEFENDANT CLYDL R.NAGLE
DONNA L. NAGLE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON LEde ¥ L 2EG
RELATIONSHIP Cesmw IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢4-¢5 /% TIME & 94§  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB _¥ POE  CCSO
ITOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9" B é% DATE (¢ ¢35 /¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2¢10
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HONE LOANS SERVICING P
DEFENDANT CLYDE R.NAGI.E
DONNA L. NAGILE
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MMfiy P sra (ol

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION

DATEZX SBj-16 TIME 24/ ¢S MILEAGL OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Tleight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB y POE__ CCSO___
B. NIIOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \éE‘Cu,@T;\ B DATE 3.3}~ } o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/30/2010 DOCKET # 45ED2010
PLAINTIFF BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A
COUNTRYWIDE HONE 1LOANS SERVICING LP
DEFENDANT CLYDE R.NAGLLE
DONNA L. NAGLLE
ATTORNLEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON . J__,, £ M e

RELATIONSHIP dz i IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3.3}~  TIME m MILEAGE ____ OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT IFOUND AT PLLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY})

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(_'\ R

DEPUTY \JQ/&MJ_ ' DATE _ -2 }1-10




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:31-MAR-1C0 FEE:85.0C0 CERT. NO:7283
NAGLE CLYDE R & DONNA L DISTRICT: BERWICK BOROC
1 WEET MAPLE LANE PARK PL VLG DEED
EERWICK PA 186023 LOCATICN: 1 MAPLE LN BERWICK
PARCEL: J4D-03 -100-87,00¢0C
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL RCLL AMOUKT INTEZREST COsSTS DUE
2009 PRIM 0.04 0.0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE 50.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTE OF: March , 20140

THIS Is TC CERTI®Y THAT, ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
BECEMEER 31, 2009

REQUESTED B /ﬁrvioﬂtb_xxj,_f__ 'JCL..mbf;.('_L_Cyir;\_>_;)«\ﬂ4"3'(‘-i
Lo .



Document Receipt

Trans # 18324 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/30/2010

9171524291001000000389
48ED2010



Bocument Receipt

Trans # 18322 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/30/2010
Ship to: SBA
L.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000000372

900 MARKET STREET- 5TH FLOOR
Doc Ref # 45ED2010

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 18320 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/30/2010

9171924291001000000365

45ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 1831¢ Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/30/2010

Ship te: cop
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking # 9171924291001000000358
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #; 45ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE )
ED# 4/S—/0

DATE RECEIVED 3G 1O

DOCKET AND INDEX __ 3- 3¢ - /0

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $2366:00) ORI\, o¢) -l CK# _fom 7%
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

Skl

3

SALE DATE Wy o, o TIME 2150
POSTING DATE Ao do ko
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK {474, S

2"WEEK 7 42

3" WEEK A,




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P . _ ATTOr °Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIk. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

£/kx/a Countrywide Home Loans : CIVIL DIVISION

Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff :

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
L z

Clyde R. Nagle I NO. 2010-cv-115

ponna L. Hagle Defendant (s) g tﬁ?O/U"[jL> ngf

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIEF OF Cplumbia COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

SEE LEGAL DESCEIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $150,016.64

Interest From 3/28/10
to Date cof sale
Ongoeing Per Diem of 521.13
Lo actual date of gale including if saie is
helid at a fater date

{Cogsts to be added) s

Protheonotary

(]:1 ) P) ﬁh VY AL

PMO NCUAY
Date__gé:§3¢om“w.

Clerk




ALL THAT CBERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMEIZ AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FCOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNEE, 34ID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE CF MAPLE ROARD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREEI 38’ 007 WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRATL:;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71
DEGRERS 227 007 WEST 74.00 FEET TC AN IRCH PIN SET FOR & CORNER;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 1292, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 00" EAST, 150.00
FEET TO &N IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOQUTH 71 DEGREES 22' 007 ELAST, 74.00
FEET TO AN TRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTEICTIONS ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
'TLLAGE AS SET fFORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING KNOWN A4AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 040-03-100-87

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE E. NAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R, ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/139/93 IN
DEED BOOK VOS5 553 PAGE 604.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 115 OF 2010 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WIL.I. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BROROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING
ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO., 127, SCQUTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22' 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 128, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SQUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71
DEGREES 22' 00" EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTICN D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1888,
UNRECORDED. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATICNS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
ALS0O UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE A3 SET FORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 368
BEING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-87
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L, NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/83
RECORDED 11/19/93 IN DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604.
TERME AF 8 "




T o -if's%% i
If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of

| the Plaintiff.

Plaintift's Attorney SherifT of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberiain
11 Woadcerest Road www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26. 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 2010 ED AND CIVH, WRIT
NO. 115 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OFF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE [IIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH COF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING
ON THE SOQUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NOC. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00’ WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LIWNE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LIWNE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22 Q0" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NCO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALCNG MAPLE ROAD, SOQUTH 71
DEGREES 22" 00™ EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET CF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTICHN D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988,
UNRECORDED. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
AL50 UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L. NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R, ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the procéeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Clerry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 115 OF 2010 JID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TQ BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS TN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICEK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING
OCN THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALQONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22' 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NC. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TC AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71
DEGREES 22' 00™ EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1933,
UNRECORDED. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
ALS0O UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 368
BEING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-387
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L. NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93
RECCORDED 11/19/93 IN DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604.
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proc;eds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County

Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road

Cherry Hill. NJ 08003

www. sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 115 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTLED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA _, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING
ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00' WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22' 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NG. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOQUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71
DEGREES 22' 00" EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAFP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-3ECTION D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988,
UNRECORDED. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 368
BERING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
FROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-1006-87
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L. NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93
RECORDED 11/19/93 IN DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604.
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fl1 Wooderest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 2010 D AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 115 OF 2010 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL. DIVISION. TO ME DIRECTLED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10O THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIRBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRCON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BREING
ON THE S5OUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38' (00" WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22' 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NC. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRCN PIN SET ON THE SOQUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WaY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SCUTH 71
DEGREEs 22' 00" EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988,
UNRECORDED., UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIQUS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT TOC THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTICNS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 3068
BEING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-87
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L. NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93
RECORDED 11/19/93 IN DEED BOOK VCS5 553 PAGE 604.
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff,

Plaintitf's Attarney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
I Il Woodcrest Road www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Tl NT 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 26. 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTEION NO. 25 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQO. 2308 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE. BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BREING
ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, S3SCUTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" WEST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL; THENCE ALONG THE
NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71 DEGREES
22' 00™ WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;
THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38' 00" EAST,
150.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY OF MAPLE ROAD; THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71
DEGREES 22' 00" EAST, 74.00 FEET TO AN TRON PIN, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128
ON MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY
PETERS CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988,
UNRECORDED. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS,
CONDITIONS, AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND
ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS
ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE VILLAGE AS SET FCORTH IN DEED
BOOK 217, PAGE 3068

BEING KNOWN AS: 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND
DONNA L. NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON
AND HELEN GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/18/93
RECORDED 11/19/93 IN DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604.
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If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives

advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney
Mark Udren

111 Woodcrest Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timothy T. Chamberlain
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com




UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P .,

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIh. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTOF ™Y FOR PLAINTIFF

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans { CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP i Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clyde R. Nagle i NO. 2010-cv-115

Donna L. Nagle

Defendant (s) :
CERTIFICATE TCO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I.

The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:

A, In Assumpsit {(Contract}
B. In Trespass (Accident)

X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D.

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale ig the mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant{s} own the property being exposed to sale as:
X A. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorsghip
D. L& partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation
IIT. The Defendantis} is {(are}:
X A Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not

applicable, state which Defendant is resident of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Resident:
UDREN LAW P.C.
’/’/i;;:

~—attorneys for Plaintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDERA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW CFFICES, P

ATTOF "Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIR. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WCODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP
Plaintiff
V.

Clyde R. Nagle
Denna L. Nagle
Defendant {s)

#203437

;COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
{ CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2010-cv-115

CERTIFICATE

T hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisicns cof Act 91 because it is:

Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.5. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

_--"'-'-——‘-‘

- Attorneys for Plaintiff
"MARK”J . UDREN,—ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ATAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW QFFICES, P

ATTO? 7Y FOR PLAINTIFF

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID $#45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP
Plaintiff
v,

Clyde R. Nagle
Donna L. Nagle
Defendant (s}

ID #203437

§COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

INO. 2010-cv-115

CERTIPFIUCATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisicns of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

{ X)) Lct 91 procedures have been fulfilled,

{ ) Over 24 months delinqguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.8. Sec.
authorities.

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MA TTUDREN—=ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIR.. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE -~ ID $#75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -~ ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPCORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTOR™ Y FOR PLAINTIFF

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ;COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans : CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff i
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clyde R. Nagle ENO. 2010-cv-115

Donna L. Nagle
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed
Name Address

Clyde R. Nagle 1 West Maple
Rerwick, PA

Donna L. Nagle 1 West Maple
Berwick, PA

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the

Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

1l West Maple Lane,

Owner {s) :
Lane
18603

Lane
18603

Judgment :

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Neone



4. Name and address ¢~ the last recorded holder ~ every mortgage

of record:
Name Address

BAC Home Leoans Servicing, LP P.0O. Box 650070
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Dallas TX, 75265-0070
Servicing LP

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the prcperty and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.0O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Commonwealth of Pa, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the gale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 186023

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 27, 2010
UDREN LAW ES, P.C.

BY: * -
(___Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK 'T.“m&%scguz RE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P . ATTOY 3IY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIKE ~- ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ECOURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans : CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP i Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clyde R. Nagle i NO. 2010-cv-115

Donna L. Nagle
Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 23129.1

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as cf the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following informatiocon
concerning the real property located at: 1 West Maple Lane,
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed COwner(s):
Name Address

Clyde R. Nagle 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Donna L. Nagle 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address :

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4., Name and address the last recorded holder = every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

BAC Home Loang Servicing, LP P.O. Box 650070
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Dallas TX, 75265-0070
Servicing LP

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 27, 2010
UDREN LAW Es, P.C.

BY: "

kﬁﬁ_§EE9£§Eys for Plaintiff

MARK .'UﬁRENtHESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, F .
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIKRE -
STUART WINNEG,
LORRATNE DOYLE,
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE -
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP
Plaintiff
v.

Clyde R. Nagle
Denna L. Nagle
Defendant (s}

ATTO" 3IY FOR PLAINTIFF

ID #04302
ESQUIRE - ID #45362
ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ID #75860

ID #203437

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
i Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

§No. 2010-cv-115

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

BAC Home Loans Servicing,

Servicing LP, Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for

Mark J. Udren, ESQ.,

LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans

by its attorney,

the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at:

Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s)
Name

Ciyde R. Nagle

Donna L. Nagle

2. Name and address of Defendant{s)
Address

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

1 West Maple Lane,

or reputed Owner(s):
Address

1 Wezt Maple Lane
Berwick, PFA

18603

1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA

18603

in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

Neone

Address



4. Name and address the last recorded holder < every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP P.0O. Box 650070
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Dallas TX, 75265-0070
Servicing LP

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.Q. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification te authorities.

DATED: March 27, 2010
P.C.

BY: .
Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UBREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.~ ATTOR™™Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIk. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ECOURT QF COMMON PLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans : CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
v. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clyde R. Nagle - INO. 2010-cv-115

Donna L. Nagle
Defendant (s}

NOTICE OF SHERTIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Clyde R. Nagle
1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1 West Maple Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
ig gcheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on ,
at in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsbhurg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of $150,016.64,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
sale 1s postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOoU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's feezs. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call: {856} 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alsco ask the Court to pestpeone the sale for geod cause.

3. ¥You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert vyvour rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to cbtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE _.Q SAVE YQUR PROPERTY AND . J HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the sheriff's Sale ig not stopped, your property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the zale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale., To find out if this has happened, vou may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vyou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vyou.

6. You may be entitled toc a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. Thig schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or wayg of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAFPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East %5th Street
Blcocomsburg, P& 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8B760



UDREN LAW CFFICES, P.~ ATTOR ™Y FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIK. - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATINE BOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ATAN M. MINATC, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
£/k/a Countrywide Home Loans ECIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Clyde R. Nagle i NO. 2010-cv-115

DPDomna L. Nagle
Defendant {s)

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Donna L. Nagle
1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1 West Maple Lane, Berwick, PA 18603
is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on .
at in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the ccourt judgment of $150,016.64,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasconable attorney's fees. To find out how
much yvou must pay, you may call: (856} -669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, 1f the judgment was improperly entered.
You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the wmore chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on
page two on how to cbtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLF ™0 SAVE YOQUR PROPERTY AND ~"~U HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TIF THE Sh.RIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLAC:.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bhid by calling 856-669-
5400.

2. ¥You may be able to petition the Court to set asgide the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the walue of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, vou may call
856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

€. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
vour house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the zale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid cut in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {(reasonsg why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution ig filed.

7. ¥You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
yvour home back, i1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHCULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNCT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-87¢0



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. AT
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID $#203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Pleadings@udren.con

RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans { CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP ! Columbia County
P.O. Box 650070 :
Dallas TX, 75265~-0070 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :

V.

Clyde R. Nagle i NO. 2010-cv-115

Denna L. Nagle

1 West Maple Lane

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (g}

Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney

_do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Shertff levying upon

or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may teave

same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, aﬂ;:r notifying

such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Depuly

Sher ff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property before the Sheriff’s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL QF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH CF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FCOLLCWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NC. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 00" WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRCN PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRAIL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71
DEGREES 22° 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALCNG LOT NC., 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38° (00" EAST, 150.00
FEET TOC AN IRCON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 22’ Q0" EAST, 74.00
FEET TO AN TIRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MaAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TC ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATICONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE CCVENANTS AND RESTRICTICNS ESTABLISHED FCR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING KNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/93 IN
DEED BOOK V(G5 553 PAGE 604.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PEMNNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNEER, SATID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38" 00" WEST, 150.00
FEET TC &N IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRATL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71
DEGREES 22’ 00” WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 125, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38" (0¥ EAST, 150.00
FEET TC AN IRON PIN SET OM THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE RCAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 22' 007 EAST, 74.00
FEET TC AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAP OF PARE PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FOEMER DEEDS AND ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 04D-03~-100~-87

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN CLYDE R. MAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS5 WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/93 IN
DEED RBOOK V(OS5 553 PAGE 604,



ALL THAT CERTRAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENMNSYLVANIA, BQCUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CCORNEER, SAID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROLD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 287 00" WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRATL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRATIL, NORTH 71
DEGREES 227 007 WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 007 EAST, 150.00
FEET TO AN TRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD ;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 22' 00" ERST, 74.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

CONTATNING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAF OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSC UNDER AND SUBJECT
TC THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET PFORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING EKNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18602

PROPERTY ID NO. : 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN CLYDE R. MNAGLE AND DONNZ L.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/92 IN
DEED BOOK WVCS 553 PAGE 604.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BEEWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING CN THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO., 127, SOUTH 13 DEGREES 387 007 WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A COENER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
wWAY LINE OF CONRATL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRATIL, NORTH 71
DEGREEES 227 007 WEST 74 .00 ¥FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR & CORNER;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38° 00" EAST, 150.090
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAFLE ROAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 227 007 EAST, 74.00
FEET TC AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAF OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 2, 1588, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSC UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTICONS ESTARLISHED FOR PARE PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BETHG ENOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PRCPERTY ID NO. : 34D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS5 VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND DONMNA L,
NAGLE, HIS5 WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLTIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/93 1IN
DEED RBOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF CCOLUMBIZ AND COMMONWELLTH OF
PENNSYLVANTA, BQUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SHET FOR & CORNEE, SAID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT QF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROZLD:

THENCE ALONG LCT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 00" WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR 2 CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRAILL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WaAY LINE OF CONRAIZL, NORTH 71
DEGREES 227 00" WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRCON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 123, NORTH 18 DEGREEES 38’ 007 EAST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRCON PIN SET ON THE SCUTHEERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 22' 007 EAST, 74.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,100 SQUARE FEET COF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAP OF PAEK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTICON D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND AL.SO UNDER AND SURJECT
TCO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS ESTABLISHED FOR PLRK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 2368

BEING KNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 040-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/93 IN
DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE €04.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMOMNWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIZ, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN TRON PIN SET FOR A CCORNER, S&AID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38’ Q0" WEST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER CON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRAIL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NOETH 71
DEGREES 22’ 00”7 WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALCNG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38* 007 BEAST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD ;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SQOUTH 71 DEGREES 22° 00" BAST, 74.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTATNING 11,100 SQUARE FEET COF LAND AND BEING LOT WO, 128 ON
MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT
TCO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PLGE 368

BETNG EFKNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY 1D NO. : 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. MNAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11/1%/93 RECORDED 11/19/93 IN
DEED BOOK WVCS 5532 PAGE 604.



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH CF BERWICK, COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANTA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TC WIT:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, SAID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WLY LINE OF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 00” WEST, 153.00
FEET TC AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER CON THE NCRTHERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF CONRATL;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, MNORTH 71
DEGREES 2Z2° 00" WEST 74 .00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER;

THENCE ALCNG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38’ (00”7 EAST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD;

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SOUTH 71 DEGREES 22’ 00" EAST, 74.00
FEET TCO AN IRCN PIN, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 12,100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT NO. 128 ON
MAEP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED BY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 32, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMEE DEEDS AND ALSO UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTICONS ESTABLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 363

BEING KNOWN AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

FPROPERTY ID NO.: (34D-03-100-87

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. MNAGLE AND DONNA L.
NAGLE, HIS5 WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11,/19/93 RECORDED 11,/19/93 IN
DEED BOOK VCS 553 PAGE 604,



ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OF TRACT OR LAND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIZ, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

BEGTNNTING AT AN IRON PIN SET FOE & CORNER, SAID PIN BEING ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE COF MAPLE ROAD;

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 127, SOUTH 18 DEGREES 387 007 WEST, 150.00
FEET TC AN IRCOW PIN SET FOR A CORNER ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT CF
WAY LINE OF CONRATL;:

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CONRAIL, NORTH 71
DEGREES 227 007 WEST 74.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER:

THENCE ALONG LOT NO. 129, NORTH 18 DEGREES 38’ 00" EAST, 150.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MAPLE
ROAD :

THENCE ALONG MAPLE ROAD, SCOUTH 71 DEGREES 227 £0" ERAST, 74.00
FEET TO AN IRON PIN, THE PLACE OF REGINNING.

CONTAINING 11,3100 SQUARE FEET OF LAND AND BEING LOT Q. 128 ON
MAP OF PARK PLACE VILLAGE-SECTION D, AS PREPARED RY PETERS
CONSULTANTS, INC., LAST REVISED MAY 9, 1988, UNRECORDED.

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE RESTRICTICHS, CONDITIONS, AND
RESERVATIONS CONTAINED IN FORMER DEEDS AND ALSC UNDER AND SUBJECT
TO THE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS ESTABRLISHED FOR PARK PLACE
VILLAGE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 217, PAGE 368

BEING EKNOWM A4AS: 1 West Maple Lane
Rerwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO. : 04D-03-100-87

TITLE TC S5AID PREMISES IS VESTED IN CLYDE R. NAGLE AND DONNA 1.
NAGLE, HIS WIFE BY DEED FROM WILLIAM R. ANDERSON AND HELEN
GOLLIVER ANDERSON, HIS WIFE DATED 11,/19/93 RECORDED 11/19/%3 IN
DEED BOOK VO35 553 PAGE 604.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODPCREST ROQAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP ! COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans { CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff i
V. EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Clyde R. Nagle ;
Donna L. Nagle iNO. 2010-¢cv-115
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT QCF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
ss

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its
Allies as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L.
189; 117 Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100), and that the age and
last known residence and employment of each Defendant are as
follows:

Defendant: Clyde R. Nagle
Age: Over 18
Residence: As captioned above
Employment: Unknowrn
Defendant: Donna L. Nagle
Age: Qver 18
Residence: As captioned abgg%f’”’#*__‘i:::D
Employment: Unknown &hhh
Name : T

. Title: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Sworn to and subscribed Compary : UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C.

before me this 27% day
of March, 2010.




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR FPLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loansg Servicing, LP ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loansg ! CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP : Columbia County
Plaintiff i
V. ;MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

Clyde R. Nagle :
Donna L. Nagle iNO. 2010-cv-115
Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Ss
COUNTY COF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upcon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or asg servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its
Allies asg defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief act (108 P.L.
189; 117 Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100}, and that the age and
last known residence and employment of each Defendant are as
follows:

Defendant : Clyde R. Nagle
Age: Over 18
Residence: As capticoned above
Employment: Unknown
Defendant: Donna L. Nagle
Age: Over 18
Regidence: As captioned abgﬁﬁf’ﬂﬁfﬂ—'_-t:::)
Employment: Unknowrn
pLloym &mmwﬁ“ )
Name : T
Title: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Sworn to and subscribed Company: UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

before me this 27™ day
of March, 2010.

Qﬂtwﬁﬁbf\

Notaty PLublic

CARA STEARS
NGTARY PLIBLIC OF NEW JERSE
Commission Expires 10/15/20%5




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

AT RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
- ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO,

ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

- ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08603-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Leans Servicing,

iNO. 2010-cv-115
Donna L. Nagle :

1l West Maple Lane

Berwick, PA 18603

LP ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS —
f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans i CIVIL DIVISION = e
Servicing LP i Columbia County - -
P.C. Box 650070 i L %5 pl
Dallas TX, 75265--0070 { MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE} . i
Plaintiff : o T
‘. > 3
Clyde R. Nagle -
o

;.'_‘_'..'.(_
e
Eg
Rl
el
podasl

Defendant {s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO
ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the
Defendant (g) Clyde R.

Nagle and Donna L. Nagle for failure to file an
Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint within 20 days from service therecf and
for foreclosure

and sale of the mortgaged premises,
Plaintiff's damages as follows

and assess
As set forth in Complaint

$148,268.21
Interest Per Complaint 1,669.27
From 1/8/10 to 3/27/10
Late charges per Complaint 79.16
From 1/8/10 to 3/27/10
TOTAL

$150,016.64

I hereby certify that (1} the addresses of the Plaintiff and Defendant are
as shown above, and (2} that notice has been given in accordance with Rule
237.1, a copy of which is attached heretoc

UDREN

12y S for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ??Qp?mgﬁrrﬁﬁw7

e
\\r—"\\_/\! 1{=
DAMAGES ARE HEREBY ASSESSED AS INDICATED
- —
DATE: 5 30 to

i P %w/m
PRO/PROTHY




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFE QF CCILUMB!A COUNTY

FHONE CCART HOLUSE - PO, BOX 350 . T4 HOLR PHONE
(5T 885600 BLOOMSELKE, FA 17315 378 TR 30T
FAX: I55(Th TR 5625
BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING Dacket # 115CV2010
Vs COMPLAINT
CLYDE & DONNA NAGLE, SHERIFF'S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010, AT 11:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
UPON TIONNA L. NAGLE AT I WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

DONNA, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KENOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010 1_.‘ . 2 ! |

_ BG‘\ Jk\n--& j{\j‘w LTS Y TN X
NOTARY PUBLIC J TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Motarial Seal 7 }
SARAH JANE KLINGAMARM - / =
Naotary Public ; D'AI:CCZEESJ
Town of Bloormsburg, Columbia County PA et
My Commiission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERJFF

UDREN LAW OTFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD

Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NJT 08003-3620



TIMOTHY T, CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF LOLUMBIJ\ COU\ITY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOME
L& S22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5 YiE-h300
FAK. (570} TA%-3625
BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING Docket # 115CV2010
VS COMPLAINT
CLYDE & DONNA NAGLE SHERIFF'S COST PATD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010, AT 1 1:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
UPON CLYDE R. NAGLE AT 1 WEST AMPLE LANE, RERWICK RY HANDING TO

DONNA NAGLE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010 o - 2 J )

)&)‘xwh \ZM ‘HC—’V""« Gy (Fes X

NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHFRIFF
Notarial Seal ; -
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X ég,{ R »f-‘il
Notary Public =
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P. PANGELO e
My Commission Expires September 20, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW QFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NI 08003-3620



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID $#45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M, MINATQ, ESQUIRE - ID #75B&0
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOYIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #20D868

ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620C

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
£/k/a Countrywide Home Loans ! CIVIL DIVISION
Serviging LP :
P.O. 3cx 650070 : Columpia County
Dallas TX, 75265--0070 1
Plaintiff E
W,

Clyde R. Nagle

et Wapre moad O R000-cy-115

Berwick, P& 18603 H
Defendant (g) :

COMPLATINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the
claime set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or obiections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to
do s0 the case may proceed without you and a judoment may be
entered against vyou by the Court without further notice for any
money claimad in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
regquested by the Plaintiff. You may 108e momey Or property or

YOU SBOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YDU DO NOT
EAVE A LAWYER GO TO OR TELEPHCONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN FROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIEING A LAWYER. I
YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY EBE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIELE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,.

T00100aY-| Lk



=s, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
"OUIRE - ID #04302
JUIRE - ID #45362
<8QUIRE - ID #345K76
ESQUIRE - ID #75860
sMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
AT, ESQUIRE - ID #200869
S, ESQUIRE - 1D #86408
., THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID $#204460
SORPORATE CENTER
AEST RCAD, SUITE 200
ALL, NJ 08003
~5400
Lgas@udren. com
ome Loans Servic 1ng LF f/k/a
antrywide Home Loans Servicing LP
Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISTON
Columbia County

T TTTITTTITTIIIT

RV

Clvde R. Nagle :
Donna L. Nagle ) INDL. 2010-ov-11
befendant () :

UI

TO Clyde E. Nagle
1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, P& 18603

Date of Notice: March 16, 2010
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FATILED TO ENTER A WEITTEN APPEARALNCE
PERSCNALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
QBJECTICKS TC TEE CLATMS SET FORTH AGAINST ¥OU. UNLESS Y0U ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FEOM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, & JUDGMENT MAY SE ENTEEED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
EELZRTNG AND ¥YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTAWT RIGHTS.YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER GO TO QR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELCW. THIS OFFICE CANW PROVIDE YCOU WITH
INFOEMATYON ABOUT EIEING A LAWYER. IF ¥YOU CANNOTI AFFORD TC HIRE A LAWYER, THIS
OFZICE MAY BE ABRLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INTCRMATICN ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE CR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICZE
Novtn Penn Legal Services
£8 Fast =Eh Street
Bloomsbur , PA 17815
570-784-8760

NOTIFICACION TMPORTANTE

JSTED ST ENCUENTRA ZN =STADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HARER TOMADCG LA ACCION RKEQUIRIDA
DE SU PARTE EN ESTE CN/AS0, A, WS TOMAR LA ACCION DERIDA DENTRD DE TUN TEEMINO DR
DIEZ (10} DIAS DE ESTA NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARARECER TISTED EN CORTE O ESCUCHAE PREURA ALGUNA, DICTAR SENTENCIA EN QU
CONTEA, USTED PUEDEZ PERDER BIENES Y OTROS DERECHCOS, IMPORTANTES. DERE LLEVAR
ESTA NOTIFICACICN A UN ABGGADRD TMMEDIATAMENTE SI USTED NO TIEND ABOGADOD, © SI NO
TIENE DINERDO SUCFICIENTE 2ARA TAL SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POE TELEFONO A
IA SFICINAG, CUYA DTRECCION SE O ZNCUEN_REL ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AVRRIGULE DONDE SE
FPUEDE COWSEGUTR ASSISTEMNCILZ LEGATL.
SERVICIO DE KREFERENCIA T.oGAL
FAWYEE REFEREAIL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5Eh Street
Bloomsbure, PA 17815
570-784- 8760

NOTICE: PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, THIS LAW FIRM IS
DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

MARK LS. UDRREN, ESQOJSIREZ
STUART WINNEG, ESJUIR=
LOZRATNE DOYLE, BESQUIRD
ATAN M. MINATO, ESQUIE=
TAANDEA M. ARYEMA, ESQUIRDR
LOUIS &, SIMONI, =S5QUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIERR
MARGUERITE ., THOMAS, TS5QUIRE
Woodcrest Corporate Center
. Woodcrest Eoad, Suite 200
Cherrv Hill, New Jergey 08033-3620




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBEREAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHOME CORRT BOLSE - P£Y. ROX 380 - T AGLR PHONT,
CAT HB#-5a 12 BECHMOMERLRE, P4 17815 I57E ?sf (300
FAX: ST} FRD-FHZE
BACHOME LOAN SERVICING Docket # F15CV20H40
Vs COMPLAINT
CLYDF & DONNA NAGLF, SHERIFF'S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010, AT 11:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
UPON DONNA L. NAGLE AT 1 WEST MAPLE LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

DONNA, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010 ‘7/ - /. ! ’

BC"* Y S\Lw-x {\9 Ol e

NOTARY PUBLIC J TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notanial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X s . - o
MNotary Public - Al A
Towr: of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA P.D ANGELO
My Commission Expires Septernber 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

111 WOOD CREST ROAD

Suile 200

CHERRY HMILL, NJ (8003-3620



THADTHY T, CHAMEERLAIN

SHEREFF OF COLLMBEA COUNTY

PHONC COURT HOUSE - .0 BOX 3RO T4 HOUR PHONE
15701 G S672 BLOOMSRUIRG, PA 17315 (5 7O) THE A
FAX: (570 389. 3674
BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING Docket # F15CVI010
VS COMPLAINT
CLYDE & DONNA NAGLE SHERIFF'S COST  PATD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010, AT 11:20 AM. SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT
UPON CLYDE R. NAGLE AT 1 WEST AMPLE LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

DONNA NAGLE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2010 ’T’ Z i

u«él %Q‘ ’\/}’31_&.«4_,
NOTARY RUC ’IIMOTHYT CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
Notarial Seal ~ i _
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN 7 %ﬁ
Notary Public P DANGELD
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA . M )
My Cammission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUIY SHERTFF

UDREN LAW OFFICE

FEE WOOD CREST ROAD
Suite 200

CHERRY HILL, NI 08003-3620



UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID ¥75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
LOUIS A. SIMONI, ESQUIRE - ID #200869

ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - IL #B86408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 2040

CHEREY HILL, NJ 08003

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

280 Home Loans Servioing, LP tik/a CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Countrywide Home Loans SEIVlﬁlnq Iy CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Colurbia CJounty

e,

Clyde R, Nagle :
Donna L., Nagle . PNO. 2020-cov-11%
Defendant {s! i

TO: Donna L. Nagle
1 West Maple Lane
Berwick, PA 18603

Date of Notice: March 16, 2010
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY 0O BY ATTORNEY AND .FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS T THE CLATMS SET FORTH AGAZNST YOU. TINLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF TEIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTEEZD AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.VOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS ZAPER TO YOUR LAWYER 47 QNCE. IF YOU LO NOT BAVE A LAWYER GO TO OR.
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELCW. THI= OFFICE CAN PECOVIDE YOU WITE
INFCRMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYEE, THIS
CTFICH MAY BT AZLE TC PROVIDE YOI WITH INFORMATION ARQUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OTFER
LEGAL SEREVICES TO ELIGIELE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FER OR NC FIZEZ.

LBWYER REFERRAL SERVIC
North Penn Legal Serv_ces
168 Eas:t h Streeat
Bloomsbur? 17813
570-734 8760

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

JSTED S5 ENCUENTEA EN =STADRD DE RIRELDIA POR NC EARER TOMADG L ATIION REQUIRIDA
DE SU PARTE EN ESTE CASO. AL NO TCMAR LA ACCICH DERIDA DENTRO DE UN TEEMINO DE
CIEZ {1C; DIAS DE ESTA NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIWN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARARECER USTED EN CORTE O ESCUCHAR 2REUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR SENTENCIA EN SO
CONTRA, USTED PUREDE PERDER BIENES Y OTROS DERECHGS, IMPORTANTES . DERE TLREVAR
ESTA NOUIFICATION A UN ABOGADO IMVEDIATAMENTE oS- LSTED NG TILENE ADDCADOD, O 8T NG
TIENE DINZRED SUPTCTENTE PARA TAL SERVICIO, VAYA SN FPERSONA O LOAME PCR TELEFONO A
DACOETIOTNA, JUYA DIRECCION SZ ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARR AVERIGUAR DONDE SE
PUEDZ ZTONSEGUIE ASSISTENCIA LEGAL.
SERVICICO DE EKEFERENCIA TLEGAL
LAWYEE REFEERAL SERVICE
Morth Penn Legdl Szvvices
169 East 5% h btveef

omsbur 1L781%
570- é£4 a760

NOTICE: PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, THIS LAW FIRM IS
DEEMED TQO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO CCLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATICON OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR-THAT. PURPOSE.

e o

l-L "Iil

=T

MLEKE J. UDREN, Z2CLTIE
STUART WINNEG, Z2CUIRE
LOREAINE DOYLm, ESDULRE
ALAN M. MINATO, E3DUTRE
CHAWNDEA M. ARKEMA, ESQUTER
LOUZS &. SIMONZ, ESQUIREL
LOAM L, KAYES, ESQUIRE
MHR@LFR*”F L. THOMAS, RECUIRER
codorast Corporate Centel
111 Woodcrest RKoad, Suize 200
Cherry Hlﬁl New Jevrsey C3LG3-3620



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE -~ ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST RQOAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP gCOURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS

f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans : CIVIL DIVISION
Servicing LP ! Columbia County
Plaintiftf H
V. { MORTGAGCE FCORECLOSURE

Clyde R. Nagle :
Donna L. Nagle i NO. 2010-¢cv-115
Defendant (s) i

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
S5

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant(s) are not in the
Military or Naval Service of the United States of America or its
Allies as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L.
18%; 117 Stat. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 100), and that the age and
last known residence and employment of each Defendant are as
follows:

Defendant: Clyde R. Nagle
Age: Over 18
Residence: As captioned above
Employment : Unknown
Defendant: Donna L. Nagle
Age: . Over 18
Residence: Ag captioned akov
Employment: Unknown

\_‘_‘m‘ __‘_ Iy (\ﬂ

Name : o 0

. Title: ATTORNE - PLATINTIFF

Sworn to and subscribed Company : UDREN Ig OFFICES, P.C
before me this 27™ day AN

of March, 2010. R

CARASTEARS
NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY
Commission Explees 10/15/207%5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITTE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J, UDREN* . 856 . 669. 5400 215-568-9500
ST WINNECE, e FAX: 856. 669. 5399
LOUIS A, SIMONI»=% pleadings@udren.com
ADAM L. KAVES***
LORRAINE DOVLE**
e, MINATO FREDDIE MAC
S LADMITTED A, P PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH 2
UF-"?{'EAD_-‘!L'WSTR.E;T}R DESIGNA T‘ED CO UNSE‘L

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

March 27, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans
Servicing LP
vs.
Clyde R. Nagle
Donna L. Nagle
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2010-cv-115

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s}, Clyde R. Nagle and Donna L. Nagle
at 1 West Maple Lane, Berwick, PA 18603,

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 1 West Maple
Lane, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

-—-""--.'-"-
o >

Attorneys &6 Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRATNE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE
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